UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA JACKSONVILLE DIVISION

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

vs. Case No. 3:10-cv-1155-J-37JRK

SAM KAZRAN a/k/a SAM KHAZRAWAN, et al.,

Defendants.

ORDER

This cause is before the Court on Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment Against Defendant 11-2001 LLC d/b/a Hyundai of North Jacksonville ("Defendant 11-2001 LLC") (Doc. No. 14; "Motion"), filed May 27, 2011. In the Motion, Plaintiff is seeking a default judgment against Defendant 11-2001 LLC because Defendant has failed to timely answer or file a responsive pleading. See Motion at 1. On December 17, 2010, Plaintiff filed a Complaint (Doc. No. 1) commencing this case. On February 16, 2011, service was effected on Defendant 11-2001 LLC. See Affidavit of Service (Doc. No. 5), filed March 15, 2011. On April 8, 2011, the Clerk entered default as to Defendant 11-2001 LLC. See Entry of Default (Doc. No. 8). Upon review of the Motion, it is

ORDERED:

Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment Against Defendant 11-2001 LLC d/b/a
 Hyundai of North Jacksonville (Doc. No. 14) is TAKEN UNDER ADVISEMENT.

Plaintiff represents that a copy of the Motion was mailed to Defendant 11-2001 LLC's registered agent on May 27, 2011. See Certificate of Service (Doc. No. 14-3).

- 2. Defendant 11-2001 LLC d/b/a Hyundai of North Jacksonville shall have up to and including **July 15, 2011** to respond to the Motion, failing which the Court will treat the Motion as unopposed.
- 3. The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Order to Defendant 11-2001 LLC at the address provided below.

DONE AND ORDERED at Jacksonville, Florida on June 28, 2011.

JAMES R. KLINDT

United States Magistrate Judge

wlg

Copies to:

Counsel of Record *Pro se* party

Joelle Fisher Registered Agent for 11-2001 LLC Law Office of Robert Eckard 3110 Alternate U.S. 19 North Palm Harbor, Florida 34682